### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Harris	06/05/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VoiceVerified, Inc.
Street Address:	110 Union Square
City:	New Hope
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18938

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7340042

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147455226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75250-0784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46731-P001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea Walker

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=46731-p001us Release of lien (2009-12-23)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0020 840.00 73400

501050214

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 04:25 PM 06/05/2009 INITIAL FILING # 2009 0694163 AMENDMENT # 2009 1791737 5123702800 Susan Casey B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SRV: 090593707 WINSTEAD, P.C. 401 CONGRESS AVENUE STE 2100 AUSTIN TX 78701-3619 This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 2009 0694163 REAL ESTATE RECORDS. 2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable). 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral # deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. The following collateral is deleted: All property, including without limitation, all tradenames, trademarks, copyrights, patents, licenses, contracts, and intangibles, other than the following: (a) goods, including equipment, computers, office furniture as following: (a) goods, including equipment, computers, office furniture and other tangible personal property; (b) intellectual property rights, licenses and other intangibles relating only to Digital Personal Technology; (c) investment property, including deposit accounts, and all other bank accounts and all deposits therein; (d) cash and cash equivalents; (e) intangibles and contract rights against or relating to CSIdentity Corporation pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement among Debtor, Secured Party, VoiceVerified, Inc. and CSIdentity Corporation dated June 5, 2009, and documents and agreements ancillary thereto; (f) corporate books and records; (g) accounting and financial records and documents; (h) capital stock of Debtor; and (i) products, income and proceeds of any of the foregoing. 9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT Richard Harris (as Collateral Agent) 10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 12/23/2009

46731-15